

### ORCA TOUCHSCREEN ANNOUNCES MANAGEMENT CHANGES

**Vancouver, BC, October 25, 2016.** Orca Touchscreen Technologies Ltd. (the "**Company**") (CSE:OAA, FSE:6OT, OTCQB:ORTFF), wishes to announce that GwanJe (Frank) Woo, President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, has been appointed as Chief Financial Officer of the Company instead of Michael Malana who has resigned. Mr. Woo will also succeed Mr. Malana as principal corporate contact for the Company.

As stated above, Mr. Woo is President, Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of Orca Touchscreen Technologies Ltd. As well, Mr. Woo is President, Chief Executive Officer and a director of Sollensys Corporation, a South Korean touchscreen manufacturing company. Mr. Woo was the CEO of Blue On Business Consulting Group Ltd. from 2008 to 2010. From 2006 to 2008, Mr. Woo was CEO of Koges America Ltd and during the period from 2004 to 2006, Mr. Woo held the position of Chairman of the Knowledge & Industry Institute in Seoul, Korea. From 2002 to 2004, he served as CEO of EINS S&C Company Ltd. and Koges Korea Ltd. and from 1994 to 1999, Mr. Woo held the position of Manager with the DAEWOO Group. Prior to that, from 2000 to 2002 he was General Manager of the Korea Institute for Electronic Commerce with the Korean Government. In 1993 Mr. Woo graduated from the Korea Aerospace University with a degree from the department of Information and Telecommunication Engineering.

#### About Orca Touchscreen

Orca Touchscreen's business is the design, production, sale, distribution, service and refurbishment of touchscreen devices, including smartphones and tablets. The Company is working with partners in developing countries to establish semi knock down (SKD) assembly factories to produce smartphones, tablets and other touchscreen devices for sale in that country's growing market.

As well, Orca Touchscreen has an exclusive worldwide license to use and sublicense all the technology and patents owned by Sollensys Corp., incorporated in Korea, for the purposes of making, selling and distributing touchscreen products and services.

The common shares of Orca Touchscreen are listed for trading on 3 markets: the Canadian Securities Exchange under the trading symbol "OAA", the Frankfurt Stock Exchange under the trading symbol "6OT", and on the OTCQB marketplace (part of OTC Markets Group) under the trading symbol "ORTFF".

To learn more about Orca Touchscreen, visit www.orcatouchscreen.com, and you can view its profile and documents at www.sedar.com and www.thecse.com.

#### For further information, please contact:

GwanJe Woo President, CEO and CFO Orca Touchscreen Technologies Ltd. Telephone: 604.601.8504 Email: info@orcatouchtech.com

# None of the CSE, the Frankfurt Stock Exchange and OTC Markets have reviewed, approved or disapproved the contents of this press release.

## Forward-Looking Information:

This press release may include 'forward-looking information' within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. Forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the management of the Company. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release are made as of the date of this press release. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.